
Enhanced Sick Leave Payout Program Amendment 

 

The Association of Pennsylvania State College and Universities Faculties (APSCUF) and the 
Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education (State System) agree to amend the notice of 
retirement deadline date from April 11, 2025 to May 16, 2025. April 11, 2025 shall be replaced 
by May 16, 2025 in sections A.1., C.1., C.3., C.4., and D.1 of the side letter that was executed by 
the parties on February 6, 2025. All other terms and deadline dates of the side letter shall remain 
unchanged. 

 

 

Agreed on: April 24, 2025 

 

STATE SYSTEM    APSCUF 

 

 4/25/2025 ____________________ _4/25/2025_ 

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Chancellor Kenneth M. Mash, President 

 

 

 


